

वि३३१ PMGSY एस३ व मृगम ५१४९११
३१/११ W.B

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

W.B.

३१/११ कार्य विभाजि कार्यमं. स३मं३१-१ DIVISION

मि३ कार्य विभाजि म३मं३१ वृ३मं३१ SUB-DIVISION

Bahadurpur

MEASUREMENT BOOK

म३मं३१ कुमर ठाकुर

३४७२/२०१९-२०२०

62
2nd Year Maintenance

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: (1) Brundham GSY to Madhura					
Passam Tala					
Package No. MM GSY WB-19-					
Darbhanga-01-01.					
Name of agency: - Sun Satis Kumar Thakur.					
Agreement No. 32 MAD/2019-20.					
(MM GSY - WB)					
Date of start: 04.09.2019.					
Date of Completion: 08.09.2020.					
Actual date of Completion: 30.04.2022.					
Date of entry: 26.04.2024.					
① Restoration of drainage					
with soil - do do					
	1x	22.00	0.80	0.20	3.52
	2x	30.00	0.80	0.20	9.60
	1x	8.00	0.80	0.20	1.28
	3x	30.00	0.80	0.20	14.40
	1x	16.00	0.80	0.20	2.56
	2x	30.00	0.80	0.20	9.60
	1x	21.00	0.80	0.20	3.36
	1x	30.00	0.70	0.20	4.20
	1x	28.00	0.70	0.20	3.92
	2x	30.00	0.70	0.20	8.40
	1x	14.00	0.70	0.20	1.96
	1x	25.00	0.80	0.20	4.00
	2x	30.00	0.80	0.20	9.60
	1x	17.00	0.80	0.20	2.72

Continuation 20.00 = 79.12m

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Abstract of cost.</u>				
① Restoration of drainage with soil - do do					
V.P. 63	①				152.00 m ³
					@ Rs. 405.34/m ³ Rs. 61,612.00
② Making up of berms/shoulder stripping excess soil from the shoulder surfaces to achieve level.					
V.P. 64	②				846.56 m ²
					@ Rs. 56.14/m ² Rs. 47,526.00
③ Maintenance of C.D. works (Alumina Culvert)					
V.P. 64	③				8 Nos.
					@ Rs. 1065.72 each Rs. 8526.00
④ Maintenance of Culverts (RCC Culverts)					
V.P. 64	④				3 Nos.
					@ Rs. 2203.04 each Rs. 6609.00
⑤ Maintenance of roads					
V.P. 64	⑤				3.2 km.
					@ Rs. 1025.18/km Rs. 3281.00
⑥ Maintenance of 200 m stone 2 km stone					
V.P. 64	⑥				3.2 km
					@ Rs. 628.69/km Rs. 2044.00

Continuation

C.O. Rs. 1,29,598.00.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				S.F.	
				3.5	Rs. 1,29,598.00
⑦. Cutting of branches of tree & shrubs					
V.P. $\frac{64}{7}$			6 Nos		
					Rs. 111.80 each
					Rs. 671.00
⑧. Cutting of shrubs for road					
V.P. $\frac{64}{8}$			26 Nos		
					Rs. 6.25 each
					Rs. 163.50
⑨. Trimming of grass and weeds					
V.P. $\frac{64}{9}$			65.00 m ²		
					Rs. 2.08/m ²
					Rs. 135.00
⑩. Whitewash of parapet					
V.P. $\frac{64}{10}$			167.40 m ²		
					Rs. 15.51/m ²
					Rs. 2596.00
					Rs. 1,33,163.00
Add 12% GST					Rs. 15980.00
" 1% LC					Rs. 1332.00
					Rs. 1,50,475.00
less 0.00%				1-	Rs. 0.00
					Rs. 1,50,475.00
Bxum 30/04/24 SE			30/4/24 100		

Continuation